TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/28/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Agritech, L.L.C.		05/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hawthorne Hydroponics LLC	
Street Address:	800 Port Washington Blvd.	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86125266	
Serial Number:	85256543	
Serial Number:	85256557	
Serial Number:	78968918	AMERICAN AGRITECH
Serial Number:	78968926	AMERICAN AGRITECH
Serial Number:	77571301	AQUASHIELD
Serial Number:	76214852	BOTANICARE
Serial Number:	77122522	BOTANICARE
Serial Number:	86125186	CAL-MAG PLUS
Serial Number:	76214815	CLEAREX
Serial Number:	78773913	CNS17
Serial Number:	78405705	COCOGRO
Serial Number:	85388701	COCOROX
Serial Number:	87014886	GROMOD
Serial Number:	86107280	GROWILLA
Serial Number:	86097601	GROWILLA GOODS
Serial Number:	85440814	HERCULES
Serial Number:	77562843	HUVEGA
		TRADEMARK

900424422 **REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0279**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75084327	HYDROFLEX
Serial Number:	85801191	HYDROGUARD
Serial Number:	85178829	HYDROLITE
Serial Number:	77919422	HYDROPLEX
Serial Number:	77944123	HYDROWARE
Serial Number:	85189038	KIND
Serial Number:	86087886	KIND BASE
Serial Number:	86275003	KIND BLOOM
Serial Number:	86274992	KIND GROW
Serial Number:	76378595	LIQUID KARMA
Serial Number:	78406689	MICRO GARDEN
Serial Number:	78799822	ORGANICARE
Serial Number:	77632330	ORGANICARE
Serial Number:	78790163	POWER CLONER
Serial Number:	77257564	PURE
Serial Number:	78790409	PURE BLEND
Serial Number:	86276124	PURE BLEND PRO
Serial Number:	86275149	PURE BLEND TEA
Serial Number:	77258043	PURE EARTH
Serial Number:	86187030	RHIZO GEL
Serial Number:	86134668	RHIZOBLAST
Serial Number:	77258045	SEAPLEX
Serial Number:	86276135	SILICA BLAST
Serial Number:	85582667	SLACKER
Serial Number:	78405969	SOLOGRO
Serial Number:	85395587	STRAPPED
Serial Number:	78610298	SWEET
Serial Number:	76378501	TRIFLEX
Serial Number:	85083724	VITAMINO
Serial Number:	77879936	ZHO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9376447568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9375781347

Email: trademarks@scotts.com
Correspondent Name: Karen K. Hammond
Address Line 1: 14111 Scottslawn Road
Address Line 4: Marysville, OHIO 43041

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen K. Hammond	
SIGNATURE:	/karen k hammond/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AmAg_Hawth Hydro merger 05232017#page1.tif		

source=AmAg_Hawth Hydro merger 0523201/#page1.tif source=AmAg_Hawth Hydro merger 05232017#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0281

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMERICAN AGRITECH, L.L.C.", AN ARIZONA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "HAWTHORNE HYDROPONICS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "HAWTHORNE HYDROPONICS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HERBBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5658815 8100M SR# 20173897426

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WILLIAM SALVENING STATES

Authentication: 202585897

Date: 05-23-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0282

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Hawthorne Hydroponics LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

SECOND: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is American Agritech, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company.

THIRD: An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by both limited liability companies.

FOURTH: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 800 Port Washington Blvd, Port Washington, NY 11050, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective on May 28, 2017 at 12:01 am ET.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person as of this 22nd day of May, 2017.

HAWTHORNE HYDROPONICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: THE HAWTHORNE GARDENING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation Its: Sole Member

Christopher J. Hagedom

President

4827-3161-2488.1

RECORDED: 10/10/2017